
 
 

 

 

Dear Zoning Committee Members, 

 

Garden Homes Lutheran Church and School (GHLC-S) has appealed the interim historic designation granted by 

the Historic Preservation Commission for the property at 4330 N. 25
th
 St.  Please see the enclosed results from 

the neighborhood pole performed by members of GHLC to determine the level of support or not for the 

demolition of the home at 4330 N. 25
th
 St.     

 

We will be presenting a power point presentation on Tuesday as well to discuss the proposed playground for the 

site as well as the Historic Preservation points of interest.   

 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Josh Hoyord  

Garden Homes Lutheran Church & School 
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2008 INCOME TAX DATA FROM INCOMETAXLIST.COM Copyright @2009 www.IncomeTaxList.com 

Adjusted 

Gross 

Income 

(line 37)

under 

$10,000

$10,000- 

$25,000

$25,000 - 

$50,000

$50,000 - 

$75,000

$75,000 - 

$100,000

$100,000 - 

$200,000

$200,000 

or more

ZIP CODE 

53210 Total

Wisconsin 

State

Number 

of Returns 2,825 3,772 2,827 1,048 403 309 20 11,204 2699935

2,247 3,418 2,704 997 390 294 17 2,280,460

79.50% 90.60% 95.60% 95.10% 96.80% 95.10% 85.00% 84.50%

Average $4,103 $14,769 $32,009 $53,138 $75,789 $102,809 $140,650 $423,267 $36,994 

Average 

Adjusted 

Gross 

Income

$4,681 $16,934 $34,935 $60,975 $85,864 $124,783 $281,350 609,522 51,533

0.77% 2.78% 5.73% 10.00% 14.09% 20.47% 46.16% 1

% OF 

TOTAL 

RETURNS
25.2% 33.7% 25.2% 9.4% 3.6% 2.8% 0.2% 1

$1,180.28 $5,701.09 $8,814.82 $5,703.48 $3,088.47 $3,441.44 $502.23 $28,431.82

Salaries and Wages (line 7) 

Returns

25%

2008 Average Income for Zip Code 53210 = $28,431.82

25%

34%

25%

9%

4%

3%

0%

7%

$4,681 $16,934 $34,935 $60,975 $85,864 $124,783 $281,350

2008 Average Income for Zip Code 53210 = $28,431.82


